
From: rthomp4521@btinternet.com
To: Kenny MacLeod | G; Colm Fraser; Lisa Johnson; Marion Finlayson; Rui.Couchinho@apha.gov.uk; Michael.Park@apha.gov.uk; Donaldson,

Fiona; Maclean, Ruth; Nick.Ambrose@gov.scot; Samuel.Mcdonald@gov.scot; Ian.Hastie@gov.scot; Rebecca.Miller@gov.scot;
Lorna.King@gov.scot; Ian.Murdoch@gov.scot

Subject: Re: Task and Finish Group - Whiteshore Cockles future fish waste burial conditions
Date: 07 December 2021 18:04:19

Some people who received this message don't often get email from rthomp4521@btinternet.com. Learn why this is
important

WARNING: THIS EMAIL CAME FROM OUTSIDE THE COMHAIRLE; PLEASE TREAT
HYPERLINKS OR ATTACHMENTS WITH CAUTION. CONTACT THE IT HELPDESK IF IN ANY
DOUBT. 

Meeting.

 Thanks Ian I can then  go through the different topics raised if that's acceptable. Most of them are no problem
but some of them need discussing due to logistical / weather conditions that some of the committee are provably
not aware of. 

An agreed plan etc would be excellent for all interested parties.

Best regards

Ralph Thompson

On 7 Dec 2021, 14:57 +0000, Ian.Murdoch@gov.scot, wrote:
Afternoon Thanks for completing the Doodle Poll.  Monday 13 December at 15:30 looked to be the
most suitable time for everyone. Draft agenda Welcome and introductions – allBackground to Task
and Finish Group – Ian MUpdate from Whiteshore Cockles Ltd – Ralph are you ok to give a
general update on how your site operates and any progress with PPC permit?Discussion on
proposed burial waste conditions – allNext steps – Ian M Thanks
Ian  Ian J MurdochAnimal Health - Disease Prevention Team  | Animal Health & Welfare Division
| Directorate for Agriculture & Rural Economy | Scottish GovernmentTel.  | Mob:

   ________________________________________________________________________________ 
Microsoft Teams meeting 
Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meetingOr call in (audio only) 

   United Kingdom, Edinburgh 
Phone Conference ID:  #Find a local number | Reset PINSCOTS ConnectLearn More | Help | Meeting
options 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
********************************************************************** This e-mail (and any
files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the addressee(s).
Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If
you are not the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform
the sender immediately by return.Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or
recorded in order to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or
opinions contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish
Government.********************************************************************** 
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